

Sheriff Department Water System Improvements 2020 Contract "B" Water Lines															
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	BK Layer LLC		Grassbaugh LLC		Shrock Premier Custom Construction, LLC		Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc.		Tuscon, Inc.		J Miller and Son Excavating	
				Unit Price Figure	Total Price Figure	Unit Price Figure	Total Price Figure	Unit Price Figure	Total Price Figure	Unit Price Figure	Total Price Figure	Unit Price Figure	Total Price Figure	Unit Price Figure	Total Price Figure
1A	12" PVC PLASTIC WATERLINE, PC 235 AND FITTINGS	108	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 107.13	\$ 11,570.04	\$ 94.11	\$ 10,163.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 11,502.00
1B	8" PVC PLASTIC WATERLINE, PC 235 AND FITTINGS	2566	L.F.	\$ 31.00	\$ 79,546.00	\$ 49.64	\$ 127,376.24	\$ 45.80	\$ 117,522.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 143,696.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 118,036.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 116,753.00
1C	6" PVC PLASTIC WATERLINE, PC 235 AND FITTINGS	1878	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,438.00	\$ 34.42	\$ 64,640.76	\$ 40.33	\$ 75,739.74	\$ 42.00	\$ 78,876.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 63,852.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 61,035.00
1D	3" PVC PLASTIC WATERLINE, PC 235 AND FITTINGS	180	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 6,089.40	\$ 32.46	\$ 5,842.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 5,985.00
1E	2" PE PLASTIC WATERLINE (RAW), DR 11 AND FITTINGS	907	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,512.00	\$ 20.06	\$ 18,194.42	\$ 28.75	\$ 26,076.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,512.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,791.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,512.00
1F	2" PE PLASTIC WATERLINE (RAW), DR 11 AND FITTINGS	327	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 36.55	\$ 11,951.85	\$ 39.50	\$ 12,916.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,559.00
4G	WATER TREATMENT PLANT PIPING	LUMP	SUM												
2A	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,368.84	\$ 3,368.84	\$ 2,990.29	\$ 2,990.29	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
2B	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	5	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,112.14	\$ 10,560.70	\$ 1,673.78	\$ 8,368.90	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
2C	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	12	EACH	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,510.78	\$ 18,129.36	\$ 482.13	\$ 5,785.56	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00
2D	3" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,242.60	\$ 1,242.60	\$ 759.76	\$ 759.76	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2E	2" CURB STOP AND BOX	2	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,664.91	\$ 3,329.82	\$ 921.71	\$ 1,843.42	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
3A	FIRE HYDRANT	8	EACH	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 4,867.74	\$ 38,941.92	\$ 5,294.83	\$ 42,358.64	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00
3B	FLUSH FIRE HYDRANT	2	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,347.68	\$ 2,695.36	\$ 1,744.60	\$ 3,489.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	2" WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY	3	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,949.44	\$ 5,848.32	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
5	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LUMP	SUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,916.62	\$ 1,916.62	\$ 2,842.60	\$ 2,842.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
				\$ 239,788.00		\$ 325,856.25		\$ 322,190.34		\$ 319,819.00		\$ 303,786.00		\$ 290,496.00	